

File reference	W17FOI250
Key words	Legal & Welfare Advice to Patients
Date of release	13/11/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I would like to make a freedom of information request under the FOI act. Please can you provide information for each question for the Trust/hospital.

1. **Do you have any provision for providing benefits, legal or welfare information to patients on trauma or other wards?**
No, there is team of major trauma co-ordinators who act as key worker for patients and signpost to services.
2. **Do you have a legal, signposting, rehabilitation or welfare clinic on site?**
No, the Trust has a MTC rehabilitation clinic that is provided by Dr Rachel Botell, Rehabilitation Medicine Consultant. The clinic venue is at the Thornberry Centre and is a Trust only activity/for our major trauma patients.
3. **Have you entered into a formal agreement with any company or charity to provide the above? if so who?**
No
4. **When does the agreement start and end and who signed the agreement on behalf of the trust and provider?**
No
5. **What benefits or income does the Trust/department receive?**
N/A
6. **Are there any companies advertising on the patient information given out for signposting/legal advice?**
Yes in the Help for Bereaved Relatives – 2 entries regarding probate advice.
7. **Does the agreement have a clause excluding any claims to be made against the trust?**
N/A

Attachments included: No